2022.4
For detection: Seal Type Switches
ABJ ( BJ ) Turquoise
Switches
Product Catalog
AECTB59E   202204
FEATURES
Ultra-miniature size, High sealing performance

2.3 mm type
Long stroke type
ORDERING INFORMATION (PART NO.)
ABJ
Size of mounting hole
1: Mounting hole 1.2 mm
 (P/C board, Solder and Wire leads terminals)
2: Mounting hole 2.3 mm
 (Solder and Wire leads terminals)
3: Mounting hole 3 mm
 (Leaf lever type only)
4: Fixed pin (right side pin) type
5: Fixed pin (left side pin) type
Operating Force (OF) (Max.)
by pin plunger
4: 1.23 N
6: 1.96 N
7: 2.45 N
(Long stroke type only)
Contact material
0: AgNi alloy
1: AgNi alloy＋Au­clad
Terminal
4: Solder
terminal
5: P/C board
terminal
6: Wire leads
bottom type
7: Wire leads
right side type
8: Wire leads
left side type
Actuator
0: Pin plunger
2: Hinge lever
4: Simulated roller lever
6: Roller lever
8: Leaf lever
(Mounting hole 3 mm lead
 wire type only)
L: Long stroke type
Contact form
1: SPDT　2: SPST­NC
(Wire leads type only)
3: SPST­NO
(Wire leads type only)
COM N.O. N.C. COM N.C. COM N.O.
Note) Not every combination is available. Please refer to the following table, “PRODUCT TYPES”.
Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd. Electromechanical Control Business Division
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/ Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd. 2022ー 1 ー
ABJ (BJ) Turquoise Switches (ABJ1, 2, 3, 4, 5)
TYPES
Terminal type: Mounting hole 1.2 mm type / 2.3 mm type
1) AgNi alloy contact
Actuator Operating Force
(OF) Max.
Mounting hole 1.2 mm type Mounting hole 2.3 mm type
Solder terminal P/C board terminal Solder terminal
Pin plunger
1.23 N ABJ141040 ABJ151040 ABJ241040
1.96 N ABJ141060 ABJ151060 ABJ241060
Hinge lever
0.39 N ABJ141240 ABJ151240 ABJ241240
0.64 N ABJ141260 ABJ151260 ABJ241260
Simulated roller lever
0.39 N ABJ141440 ABJ151440 ABJ241440
0.64 N ABJ141460 ABJ151460 ABJ241460
Roller lever
0.39 N ABJ141640 ABJ151640 ABJ241640
0.64 N ABJ141660 ABJ151660 ABJ241660
Note: Push plunger color: black
2) AgNi alloy + Au-clad contact